Distributed by:
Emergency
Lighting
Battery Packs
Designation System for Battery Packs
For battery packs with connectors, the =last two characters
will be used to specify connector type eg. GP160SCKT3AMXK
GP160SCKT3A1H

New materials developed for positive electrode
New materials with additives can optimize charging efficiency at high temperature.
Robust sealing ring materials
Ensuring the seal remains intact for its full service life at elevated temperatures.
Complying with IEC 61951-1
Luminaries for emergency lighting
Permanent Charge Endurance Test Condition
Typical Ambient Temperature : Charge: 0˚C to 55˚C, Discharge: -20˚C to 55˚C, Storage: -20˚C to 35˚C
* After charging at 0.1C for 16 hours
Sub-C
C
NiCd Series
Nominal Capacity (0.2C discharge)* Nominal Dimension (mm) Standard Charge
Model No. Voltage (mAh) Weight (g) Current Time
(V) Minimum Typical Diameter Height (mA) (hour)
GP160SCKT 1.2 1600 1760 23 43 44 160 16
GP180SCKT 1.2 1800 1980 23 43 46 180 16
GP250CKT 1.2 2500 2750 25.8 50 70 250 16
GP300CKT 1.2 3000 3300 25.8 50 73 300 16
GP450DKT 1.2 4500 4950 33 60.5 120 450 16
GP450DKTSH 1.2 4500 4950 33 58 120 450 16
Cell Size

Sizes of AA, AF, 18700 and Sub-C are catered for a wide range of lighting units/design.
Environmentally friendlier
Complying with 1EC 61951-2
AAA
4/5 AF
AF
18700
NiMH Series
AA
Sub-C
Cell Size
Nominal Capacity (0.2C discharge)* Nominal Dimension (mm) Standard Charge
Model No. Voltage (mAh) Weight (g) Current Time
(V) Minimum Typical Diameter Height (mA) (hour)
GP60AAAHT 1.2 600 630 10.5 43.7 13 60 16
GP110AAHT 1.2 1100 1155 14.4 48.2 21.5 110 16
GP125AAMT** 1.2 1250 1280 14.4 48.2 26 125 16
GP160AFHT 1.2 1600 1680 17 43 33 160 16
GP210AFHT 1.2 2100 2205 17 50 38 210 16
GP400LAHT 1.2 4000 4200 18.3 70 70 400 16
GP220SCHT** 1.2 2200 2420 23 43 53 220 16
GP220SCHTD 1.2 2200 2420 23 42 53.5 220 16
Typical Ambient Temperature : Charge: 0˚C to 50˚C, Discharge: -20˚C to 50˚C, Storage: -20˚C to 35˚C
* After charging at 0.1C for 16 hours   ** With UL approval